
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1669

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:10/13/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/16/2021 11/16/2021

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board consider the following:
1) Authorize the CAO to issue a Request for Qualifications to select a consultant to perform a
comprehensive assessment of the County’s emergency medical services and ambulance transport
system, develop a strategic plan to address findings from the assessment and assist in the
development of a Request for Proposals for prehospital emergency medical services and ambulance
transport and dispatch services in County Service Area (CSA) 7 on the West Slope; and
2) Authorize the CAO to negotiate an amendment to Agreement 2298 with the El Dorado County
Emergency Services Authority (JPA), the current prehospital ambulance transport contractor in CSA 7,
to extend that agreement through June 30, 2025.

FUNDING: CSA 3 and 7 (ambulance transport fees, dedicated ad valorem property tax, special tax
and benefit assessment).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Correspondence

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors11/16/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

